REGIONAL CEMTER
OF ORANGE COUNTY

Service Code
001
002
003
004
005
006
008
009
010
011
013
014
015
017
019
020
021
022
024
025
028
032
033
034
035
036
039
040
041
042
044
046
047
048
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RCOC\jbonner

List of Service Codes and Descriptions

Service Description
Funeral Services

Immigration / Naturalization
Medical / Vital Record Copying
Movers

Seminar / Symposium

Foster Grandparent Program
Sports Club

Medications - Part D Only
Utility Service

Construction Company

Travel Agency

Travel - Per Diem

School For The Deaf / Blind
Crisis Team - Evaluation / Behavioral Intervention
Equestrian Therapy
Transitioning Service

Vehicle Modification / Adaptation
Motel

Purchase Reimbursement
Tutor Services - Group
Socialization Training Program
Shipment of Medical Samples
Property Management

Money Management
Vocational Evaluation

Foster Family Agency Trainers
Family Life Support

Program Support

Parenting Support

Repair Services

Police Reports

Movement Therapy

Alcohol / Drug Rehabilitation
Client / Parent Support Training

Service Group

Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services

Miscellaneous Services

/Accounting/Vendorization/Service Code List
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050
051
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
077
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
090
091
093
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Family Life Education

Personal Emergency Response System
Disability Consultant

Educational Consultant

Community Integration Training Program
Interdisciplinary Assessment

Air Charter Service

Out-of-State Residential Treatment Program
Conservatorship

Advocacy / Trainer

Paralegal Service

Personal Assistance

Community Activities Support Services
Drivers Training

SSP Restoration

Court Ordered

Therapeutic Play Program

CPR / First Aid

Computer Training

Dental Hygiene

Coordinator of Volunteers

Parent Supported Living Service
Out-of-Home Respite - Acute Care Facility
Collection Agency

Parent-Coordintated Home Based Program
Gastrosmy Trnd

Support Training Family

Colored Lenses

Clinic Schizophre

Public School Early Integration Program
Special Olympics

Parent Education

Crisis Intervention Facility / Bed

Mobile Day Program

Parent Coordinated Personal Assistance

Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services

Miscellaneous Services
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094
096
097
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
331
333
334
335
336
337
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Creative Art Program
Geriatric Facility

Wellness Initiative Projects
Professional Services
Housing Services

Individual or Family Training

Specialized Health / Treatment / Training Services

Environmental Accessibility

Travel Reimbursement

Specialized Recreational Therapy
Educational Services

Parenting Support Services

Supplemental Residential Program Support
Supplemental Day Service Program Support
Supplemental Program Support - Other
Communication Aides

Specialized Residential Facility - Habilitative
Specialized Residential Facility - Health
Early Start Special Therapy

Respite (Individual and Agency) - In-home
Respite Facility - Out-of-Home

Live-In Caregiver

Homemaker

Housing Access Supports

FMS Fiscal Agent

FMS Co-Employer

FMS Fiscal/Employer Agent

Community Living Supports (Individual and Agency)

Residential Facility

Community Integration Supports
Participant-Directed Goods and Services
Individual Training and Education
Employment Supports

Technology Supports

Transition Set-Up Expenses

Miscellaneous Services
Residential Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services

Self-Determination Services
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338
339
340
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
400
405
410
415
420
425
450
455
460
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Non-Medical Transportation

Prevocational Supports

Independent Facilitator

Environmental Accessibility

Acupuncture Services

Personal Emergency Response Systems
Home Health Aide

Communication Support

Skilled Nursing

Nutritional Consultation

Crisis Intervention and Supports

Behavioral Intervention Services

Specialized Medical Equipment and Supplies
Family/Person Served Training

Dental Services

Lenses and Frames

Optometric-Optician Services

Psychology Services

Training and Counseling Services for Unpaid Caregivers
Speech - Hearing and Language
Chiropractor

Massage Therapist

Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy

Vehicle Modifications and Adaptations

Child Day Care Facility

Personal and Incidental Funds

Day Care - Family Member

Diaper / Nutritional Supplements - Family Member
In-Home Nursing Service - Family Member
Respite Service - Family Member
Transportation - Family Member
Transportation - Voucher
Participant-Directed Day Care Service - Family Member

Participant-Directed Nursing Service - Family Member

Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Self-Determination Services
Miscellaneous Services
Vouchers

Vouchers

Vouchers

Vouchers

Vouchers

Vouchers

Supportive Services

Supportive Services
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465
470
475
490
491
505
510
515
520
525
605
610
612
615
620
625
627
630
635
642
643
645
650
655
660
670
672
674
676
678
680
691
692
693
694
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Participant-Directed Respite Service - Family Member
Participant-Directed Transportation - Family Member
Participant-Directed Community-Based Training Service
Financial Management Service Fiscal / Employer Agent
Financial Management Service Co-Employer
Activity Center

Adult Development Center

Behavior Management Program

Independent Living Program

Social Recreation Program

Adaptive Skills Trainer

Attorney

Behavior Analyst

Behavior Management Assistant

Behavior Management Consultant

Counseling Services

Diaper Service

Driver Training

Independent Living Specialist

Interpreter

Translator

Mobility Training Service - Agency

Mobility Training Service - Specialist

Out-of-State Manufacturer / Distributor

Retail / Wholesale Store

Developmental Specialist

Education Psychologist

Teacher

Teacher's Aide

Teacher of Special Education

Tutor

Art Therapist

Dance Therapist

Music Therapist

Recreation Therapist

Supportive Services
Transportation Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Miscellaneous Services
Adult Day Services
Adult Day Services
Adult Day Services
Adult Day Services
Adult Day Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services
Non-Medical Services

Non-Medical Services
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700
702
706
707
710
715
720
725
730
735
741
742
743
744
745
750
755
760
765
772
773
775
780
785
790
793
800
805
810
850
851
854
855
856
858
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Acute Care Hospital

Adult Day Health Center
Audiology

Speech Pathology

Day Treatment Center
Dentist

Dietary Services

Durable Medical Equipment
Hearing / Audiology Facility
Laboratory / Radiological Services
Nurse Anesthetist

Licensed Vocational Nurse
Nurse's Aide Or Assistant
Registered Nurse

Orthoptic Services

Orthotic & Prosthetic Services
Other Medical Equipment / Supplies
Other Medical Services
Pharmaceutical Services
Physical Therapy
Occupational Therapy
Physician / Surgeon
Psychiatrist

Clinical Psychologist
Psychiatric Technician
Respiratory Therapist
Genetic Counselor

Infant Development Program
Infant Development Specialist
Camping Services

Child Day Care

Home Health Agency

Adult Day Care

Home Health Aide

Homemaker

Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Medical Services
Prevention Services
Prevention Services
Prevention Services
Supportive Services
Supportive Services
Supportive Services
Supportive Services
Supportive Services

Supportive Services
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860
862
864
868
869
875
880
882
883
885
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
900
901
904
905
910
915
920
925
930
935
940
950
952
954
997
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Homemaker Service

In-Home Respite Services Agency

In-Home Respite Worker

Out-of-Home Respite Service

Respite Facility

Transportation Company

Transportation - Additional Component
Transportation Assistant

Transportation Broker

Transportation - Medical

Transportation - Auto Driver

Personal Support

Training / Habilitative Service

24-Hour Emergency

Supported Living Service Vendor Administration
Transportation - Public

Supported Living Service

EBSH Facility

EBSH Individual Services

Family Home Agency

Residential Facility - Adult - Owner Operated
Residential Facility - Child - Owner Operated
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated
Residential Facility - Child - Staff Operated
ICF/DD

ICF/DD-H

ICF/DD-N

Nursing Facility

Supported Employment Program - Group Services
Supported Employment Program - Individual Services
Work Activity Program

Fiscal Facilitator

Supportive Services
Supportive Services
Supportive Services
Supportive Services
Supportive Services
Transportation Services
Transportation Services
Transportation Services
Transportation Services
Transportation Services
Transportation Services
Supportive Services
Habilitation Services
Supportive Services
Supported Living Services
Transportation Services
Supported Living Services
Residential Services
Miscellaneous Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Residential Services
Habilitation Services
Habilitation Services
Habilitation Services

Miscellaneous Services
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